RECEIVED BY OWRD

‘ 0CT 31 2014
‘ SI SALEM, OR
Water Solutions, Inc. |

October 30, 2014

ATTN: Water Right Application Submittal
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

RE: Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater
Application Caseworker:

On behalf of the applicant, Stallion Land Company LLC, please find enclosed an Application for a
Permit to Use Groundwater and a check totaling $3,100 to cover the necessary filing fees for
the application. The application proposed the use of groundwater from four wells for
commercial use and landscape irrigation at property in Central Point, Oregon.

Please send copies of all correspondence relating to this application to both the applicant and
to my attention. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed application or the
information contained therein, please call me at (503) 239-8799 x106. Thank you for your
assistance and | look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

Y 44

Theodore R. Ressler, RG, CWRE
GS| Water Solutions, Inc.

Enclosures: Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater
Check totaling $3100 to cover the necessary filing fee

cc Tony Keller

55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97204 P:503.239.8799 £:503.239.8940 infowgsiws.com www.gsiws.com

Gt



Water Solutions, Inc.

September 10, 2015

Ms. Kerri Cope

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

RE:  Stallion Land Company, LLC; Application G-17955
Ms. Cope:

Gl Water Solutions, Inc. (GSI) is providing this correspondence on behalf of the Applicant,
Staflion Land Company, LLC, in regards to Application G-17955. The Applicant requested that
the Department place this application on administrative hold (through September 21, 2015) to
provide time to address the well construction concerns identified in the Department’s Initial
Review of the application.

Well 1 and Well 3 listed on the original application have been replaced. In addition, the fourth
proposed well listed on the original application has been constructed. Please find enclosed the
following revised portions of the application reflecting these changes:

1. Revised application form pages 4, 5, and 7
2. Revised application map
3. Revised Attachment 3 to the application

The additional application processing fee of $300 required to complete a new Groundwater
Review based on these changes was previously provided to the Department {check #64666
dated May 7, 2015).

At this time, the applicant would like to remove the administrative hold on Application G-17955
and asks that the Department move forward with the processing of the revised application.
Thank you for your assistance with this application and please do not hesitate to contact me
with questions.

Respectively,

2L,

Theodore Ressler, RG, CWRE
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

55 5% Yambull Street Sun2 300 Portland ORS7204 PS03 7198799 F 503 230 B940 INagEINS CaM e g5 Com



Township 36 South, Range 2 West (W.M.)

Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater
Water Right in the Name of Stallion Land Company, LLC
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Application for a Permit to Use T S e

‘% 7 " Y (503) 986-0900
GrOund ater Bias B www.wrd.state.or.us
RECEIVED BY OWRD
Water-Use Permit Application Processin 0CT 31 2014
1. Completeness Determination SALEM, OR

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

Revised 2/1/2012 Gl - Ground Water/1 WR
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

RECEIVED BY OWRD
SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE
Applicant Information 0CT 2 4 2014
NAME PHONE (HM)

-SALEM-O1

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX - ~OR
ADDRESS
CITY STATE | zIP E-MAIL*
Organization Information
NAME PHONE FAX
STALLION LAND COMPANY LLC ATTN: TONY KELLER 541-618-6523 541-826-1080
ADDRESS CELL
PO BOX 3667
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
CENTRAL POINT OR 97502 TKELLER@COMBINEDTRANSPORT.COM
Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
GSI WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. ATTN: TED RESSLER 971-200-8509 503-239-8940
ADDRESS CELL
55 SW YAMHILL ST., SUITE 300
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
PORTLAND OR 97204 | TRESSLER@GSIWS.COM

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the depaiB@EIVED BY OWRD
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

0CT 31 2014

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:
« I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application. SALEM, OR
+ | cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.
» Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.
o If I get a permit, | must not waste water.
« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
» The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
« Evenif the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders

Gttty oy

plicant Slgnaturey - e ( Print Name and title if applicable "Daté
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
For Department Use

App. No. (x-1 ¥2&EE—  Permit No. Date

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3 WR



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

K Yes
O There are no encumbrances,
& This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[J No
O I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
O 1 do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
O Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).

O Water is to be diverted, conveyed. and/or used only on federal [ands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners fatiach additional sheets if necessary).

N/A

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property Srom which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any

property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be
used as depicted on the map.

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

- ELEVATION CHANGE
WELL NO Ngb‘:{gf&“@'}gf D'SJGF'{“IEECTEC’“?’:&R&EST BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
WATER AND WELL HEAD
2 Bear Creek ~2140 feet to Bear Creek | ~53 feet
A Bear Creek ~1510 feet to Bear Creek ~42 feet
B Bear Creek ~1350 feet to Bear Creek | ~41 feet
C Bear Creek ~1770 feet to Bear Creek ~48 feet

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Well logs are provided in Attachment 3.
o
?’S'S’ N

A\
SR
oWt

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 WR
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redundancy for the water system. Combined Transport anticipates the installation of flow meters at eacly

well to measure the amount of water diverted and reduce the likelihood of water being_lost to leakage.

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATERIN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir),

Reservoir name: N/A  Acreage inundated by reservoir: N/A
Use(s): N/A

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): N/A Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™): N/A

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will siore 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications nust be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section ¢if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir),

Annual volume (acre-feet): NJA

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE @
Date construction will begin: 2015 Q} ‘\%:b

ate col ion will begin:
i 220 O

Date construction will be completed: Within 5 vears afier the date of permit issua% (8 §
S

Date beneficial water use will begin: Within 5 vears after the date of permit issuance O

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

[J Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are focated within or served by an irrigation or other water
district.

Irrigation District Name Address
City State Zip
SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Watet/7 WR
/7958



SECTION 4: WATER USE

USE PERIOD OF USE | ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET) |
Commercial Year-round

— — Cumulative total of 40.35 AF
Landscape irrigation for a Irrigation season

commercial facility

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 1.0 Acres Supplemental: O Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): N/A
Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 2.5 (Included in 40.35 total)

¢ Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
o If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: N/A

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: N/A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT RECEIVED BY OWRD
A. Diversion and Conveyance

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? 0CT 31 2014

& Pump (give horsepower and type): 5-10 HP submersible pump SALEM, OR

] Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water. Groundwater will be appropriated from the wells using submersible

pumps and conveyed by pipe to the sites of water use within the place of use shown on the application
map.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

Various methods may be used depending on the particular use of water, including but not limited to such
methods as direct conveyance to water taps, water fill stations, water truck application, hose spray,

sprinkler, etc.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.
Combined Transport anticipates needing approximately 9500 gallons per day (gpd) for the initial
development of their commercial facility. This daily volume equates to an instantaneous rate of 7 gallons
per minute (gpm); however, the wells will not be operated continuously each day. Rather, one or more
wells will be operate for a few hours each day. The requested rate of 25 gpm is needed to cover the

operational production rate of the wells. The need for multple wells is meant to provide production

Revised 3/4/2010 G-\39sy— Ground Water/6 WR




Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Land Use

Information Form

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within
an irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan.
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer

Service Group at 503-986-0801. RECEIVED BY OWRD
OCT 31 2014

SALEM, OR

Revised 3/4/2010 G~1¥8% Ground Water/8 WR



19/21/2914 18:52 5832398948 GROUNDWATER SOLUTION PAGE B4/86

Land Use

Information Form

Applicant: STALLION LAND COMPANY LLC _ATTN: TONY KELLER
Mailing Address: PO Box 3667

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Central Point OR 97502 Daytime Phone: 541-618-6523
City State Zip

A. Land and L ocation .

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its sgurce), conveyed
{transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested helow.

‘Township Renge Section % Y% Tax Lot # Plan Designation (c.g.. Water 10 be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

68 2w 29 | SENE 4900 G1- General Industrint | D) Diverted X Comveysd X s

368 2W 28 [SWNW | 2102 G1-Gonorsl Industrial | Ol Diverted X Comveynd X Used

36 S 2W 28 NWSW 2102 G - General Industrial | [ Diverted X Conveyed XUsed | Commercial
36 S 2w 29 SENE 2102 Gl - General Industrial | OJ Diveed X Conveyed X Used :;la;cr use

1

368 IW 28 NWNW 2100 GI - Genera Industrial | | X Divetted X Conveyed X Used :1::::1&01::

368 2W 28 | SWNW | 2100 Gl - General Industrinl | X Divened X Conveyed X Used

36 S 2W 28 NWSW 2100 GI - General Industriaf | (O Diverted X Comnveyed X Used

* List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Jackson County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
X Permit to Use or Store Water [ Water Right Transfer [J Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License (7 Ailocation of Conscrved Water  [_] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Watcr [ Surface Water (namc) __
Estimated quantity of water needed: 25 O cubic feet per second X gallons per minute ] acre-feet
Intended use of water: X Irrigation X Commercial ] Industrial [ Domestic for houschold(s)
) Municipst ] Quasi-Municipal ] Instream [ other
Briefly describe:

Water will be used for commereial use and Jandscape irrigation at 8 commercial facility in Central Point, OR,

RECEIVED BY OWRD

0CT 31 2014

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9 SALEM WR
G I » OR



18/21/2014 18:52 50323989408 GROUNDWATER SOLUTION PAGE B5/86

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entircly within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form, This deals only
with the local Jand-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested infoml ation

] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed consu'ug:tion) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): M_ﬂ_f ter 8.3.1 “)

(0] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.} If approvals
have been obtained but all appesl periods have not ended, check "Being pursoed.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed . et .
(c.5.. plm amendmants, rezones, Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits. cte.) Policies & Ordinance Section References
§0-/39-5PR Site Plan Revies 12 Obmined | [ Being Pursucd
or tumbtr Lompany op. [ Denied | [ Not Being Turaved
14 7 7

] Obteined | [J Being Pursued
1 Deniwd 71 Not Being Pursued

(J obsined | [ Being Pursued
[0 Denied 3 Not Being Purcued
[3 Obtained § [ Being Purrued

[0 Denied [ Not Baing Pursued

[0 Obtained | L] Being Pomued
[ Denied [ Not Being Putsued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Watow uf% /9«/ non=-wkensive aqricaltural ws€ (ch-6,3. IA) and
cormerlal use as apprsed n fole # KO-/37-Spp o5

allowable . ~CEIVED
0CT 2 7101
—UUNTY
Name%_ Title:_ﬁl_ﬂf’”ﬂ‘ / )/ou'lﬁ.faaﬁ K> m rLANNING
54/~ 776~ 4946

Signature: Phone: Date: /g /22 [/ 20/

> .
Government Entity: L/4 &é‘ o Cou VI?‘)/

Note to local government representative: Please compliete (his form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with Jocal

comprehensive plans, %&

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:
Signature: Phone: Daiﬁ' WRD
ECEIVED BY O
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/10 ‘ T 31 2014wR
GRS o 2

SALEM, OR



RECEIVED BY OWRD
0CT 31 2014

SALEM, OR

Attachment 1
Application Map

Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater — Stallion Land Company LLC

GRS



RECEIVED BY OWRD
0CT 312014

SALEM, OR

Attachment 2
Legal Description of Property

Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater — Stallion Land Company LLC

GAFLE



A")’fa 8@@ 6’ 670 THIS SPACE RES Jackson County Official Records 204 3-007892
AmerlTlﬂ e o EANEAD 03/08/2013 01:39:43 PM
$25.00 $10.00 $5.00 $11.00 $15.00 $66.00

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family

: I, Christine Walker, County Clerk for Jackson County, Oregon, certify
Combined TramPon’ Inc., that the instrument identified herein was recorded in the Cierk

P O Box 3§57 records. Christine Walker - County Cierk
Central Point OR 97502

Grantor’s Name and Address

Stallion Land Company LLC
P.O. Box 3667
Central Point, OR 97502
Grantee’s Name and Address
After recording return to:
Stallion Land Company LLC

P.O. Box 3667
Central Point, OR 97502 RECEIVED BY OWRD

Until a change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address: 0CT 31 2014
Stallion Land Company LLC

P.O. Box 3667
Central Point, OR 97502 SALEM, OR

Escrow No. AP0800005
Title No. 0800005
BSDBUYER r.020212

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
Combined Transport, Inc., an Oregon Corporation,
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
Stallion Land Company LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the

tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining, situated in the County of
Jackson, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $0.00.

However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole / part
of the consideration.

To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

G-A2SE



Page 2 — Bargain and Sale Deed (Buyer) Signature / Notary page
Escrow No. AP0800005

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH
THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF
LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND
TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8,
OREGON LAWS 2010.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 2 day of _M____Zd / 3 ; if a corporate

grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by
order of its board of z toZ?

Combined Transport, Inc.
By: Michael S. Card, President and CEO

State of Oregon
County of Jackson

This instrument was acknowledged before me on M Z , 2013 by Michael S. Card, as President and CEO of
Combined Transport, Inc., an Oregon Corporation

A
N

(\,
Notary Public

\
y commission expires \O,/‘)”L_.: 7/0 ]3

I o~ o~ o)

OFFICIAL SEAL
GENA C. WHIPPLE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 442581
EXPIRES OCT. 22, 2018

»

RECEIVED BY OWRD
OCT 31 2014

SALEM, OR

G



EXHIBIT 'A’

PARCEL 1:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Donation Land Claim No. 51 in Township
36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon;
thence East 330.0 feet along the North line of said Claim, to the Northwest
corner of tract described in Volume 463, Page 211 of the Deed Records of
Jackson County, Oregon; thence South 5¢17'40" East 709.52 feet along the
Westerly line of said tract, and the projection thereof, to the Southerly
line of tract described in Volume 307, Page 473, said Deed Records; thence
South 88+40'00" West 402.87 feet along the Southerly line of said tract
described in Volume 307 Deeds page 473, to the Westerly line of said
Donation Land Claim No. 51; thence North 0¢35'00" East 715.90 feet (record
North 1¢19'15" West) along the Westerly line of said Claim No. 51 to the
point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Commencing at the section corner common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29 in
Township 36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson

County, Oregon; thence South 0¢02'30" West 407.72 feet along the section line
common to Sections 28 and 29, to the true point of beginning; thence South
0+02'30" West along said section line 936.62 feet, to the North 1/16th corner
between Sections 28 and 29; thence South 89¢57'30" East 186.50 feet, to the
west line of Donation Land Claim No. 51, said Township and Range; thence
North 0¢02'3Q" East 402,17 feet, to the Northwest corner of said Claim No.
51; thence North 89+56' East 374.443 feet, to the Southwest corner of
Donation Land Claim No. 50, said Township and Range; thence North 0+02'30"
East 323.72 feet to intersect the Southwesterly right-of-way line of the
Pacific Highway No. 99; thence along said right-of-way line, along the arc of
a curve, the long chord of which is described as North 28¢17'50" West 310.21 .
feet, to the southeast corner of tract described in Volume 284, page 48 of the
Deed Records of Jackson County, Oregon; thence along the Southerly line of
said tract, South 81+42' West 226.76 feet; thence South 46-10' West 87.10
feet; thence North 84+29' West 126.43 feet to the true point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Commencing at a point on the section line which bears South 0¢03°' West 402.72
feet from the section corner common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29 in Township
36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon;
thence South 84+28'30" East, along the South boundary of tract described in
Volume 312, Page 235 of the Deed Records of Jackson County, Oregon, a
distance of 126.43 feet to a 5/8" iron pin and the true point of beginning:
thence North 46+10'30" East, along said South boundary, 87.10 feet; thence
North 81+44'30" East, along said South boundary, 193.75 feet to a 5/8" iron
pin; thence along the arc of a 231.59 foot radius curve to the left, the long
chord of which bears South 58¢11'25" West, 185.07 feet, a distance of 190.39
feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 84+28'30" West, 97.76 feet to the

point of beginning.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

0CT 312014

@ SALEM, OR
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PARCEL 3:

Commencing at the corner common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29, in
Township 36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson
County, Oregon; thence South 0¢02'18" West along the line between said
Sections 28 and 29 for a distance of 1320.00 feet to the Southeast corner
of Parcel 4 as described in Instrument 81-15189 of the Official Records
of Jackson County, Oregon for the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along
the Southeasterly boundary of said parcel, South 53¢49'25" West, 733.58
feet (Record = South 53+54' West, 735.64 feet) to the Northeasterly
right-of-way line of the Central Oregon & Pacific Railroad Company;
thence along said right-of-way line (being 100.0 feet Northeasterly as
right angles from the centerline of the existing mainline railroad
tracts) South 35¢11'35" East, 401.27 feet to a 5/8" rebar with aluminum
cap set; thence South 50¢41'55" West, 37.18 feet to a 5/8" rebar with
aluminum cap set; thence to a parallel with and being 8.50 feet
Southwesterly at right angles from the centerline of an existing railroad
spur track, North 39¢15'05" West, 313.00 feet to a 5/8" rebar with
aluminum cap set; thence South 54+48'25" West, 20.49 feet to a 5/8" rebar
with aluminum cap set 20.00 feet Northeasterly at right angles from the
centerline of the Central Oregon & Pacific Railroad Company mainline
railroad tracks; thence parallel with said existing mainline railroad
tracts, South 35¢11'35" East, 780.34 feet to a 5/8" rebar with aluminum
cap set; thence North 54°51' East, 80.00 feet to a 5/8" rebar with
aluminum cap set; thence South 35¢11'35" East, along the Northeasterly
right~of-way line of said railroad (being 100.00 feet Northeasterly at
right angles from said existing mainline railroad tracts), 448.04 feet to
a 5/8" rebar with aluminum cap set on the West boundary of Donation Land
Claim No. 52, of said Township and Range; thence North 0409'15" East,
755.17 feet to the Northwest corner of said Claim No. 52; thence along
the West boundary of Donation Land Claim No. 51 of said Township and
Range, North 0¢47'40" East, a more-or-less distance of 750 feet to
intersect the South boundary of Parcel No. 2 as described in Instrument
No. 94-17009 of said Official Records; thence Westerly along said Parcel
No. 2 boundary, a more-or-less distance of 181 feet to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Donation Land Claim No. 51 in Township
36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon;
thence, along the West boundary of said Claim, South 0¢47'40" West 715.58
feet to the true point of beginning; thence, to and along the South boundary
of Parcel 1 described in deed recorded as No. 70-09040 of the Official
Records of Jackson County, Oregon (as the same was found to be monumented),
North 88+37'10" East (Record: North 88+40' East) 168.38 feet to a 3/4" iron
pin; thence South 0¢00'20" East 499.97 feet to a 3/4" iron pin located on the
Southerly boundary of that tract described in Instrument recorded as No.
70-08661 of said Official Records; thence, along said Southerly tract
boundary and the Southwesterly projection thereof, South 83:29'10" West
(Record: South 83¢33'30" West) 175.80 feet to a 3/4" iron pin located on the
West boundary of Donation Land Claim No. 52, of said Township and Range;
thence North 0¢09'15" East 77.66 feet to the Northwest corner of said Claim
No. 52; thence, along the West boundary of said Donation Land Claim No. 51,
North 0+47'40" East, 438.24 feet to the true point of beginning.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
L_' 0CT 31 2014

SALEM, OR
G—1RE



PARCEL 5:

Beginning at an iron pipe which bears South 72.90 feet and East 41.60 feet
from the Northwest corner of Donation Land Claim Ne. 52 in Township 36 South,
Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, said iron
pipe being on that certain boundary line established by Agreement recorded as
No. 67~10177 of the Official Records of Jackson County, Oregon; thence South
0+36'05" East 563.42 feet to an iron pipe on that certain Boundary Line
established by Agreement recorded as No. 67-10178, said Official Records;
thence, along said second Boundary Line, South 84¢17'20" West 50.33 feet
{(record 48.65 feet) to intersect the West line of said Claim No. 52; thence,
along said Claim line, North 0¢13'46" East 563.67 feet:; thence, along the
first described Boundary Line, North 83+¢33'30" East, 42.18 feet (record 36.93
feet) to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 6:

A perpetual easement and right-of-way for a roadway over, along and across a
strip of land 30 feet in width, being 15 feet on either side of the following
described center line thereof:

Commencing at the quarter corner which lies 1320.0 feet South of the Section
corner common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29 in Township 36 South, Range 2
West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon; thence South
53+54' West 15.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 37+28'30"
West 486.00 feet; thence North 64¢56'30™ West 651.25 feet; thence North
40°+41' West 189.35 feet; thence North 2+57' West 524.55 feet, to a point
which bears North 4.02 feet, and West 1066.2 feet from the section corner
common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29, said Township and Range.

PARCEL 7:

A perpetual easement and right-of-way for a roadway over, along and across a
strip of land 18 feet in width, being 9 feet on either side of the following
described center line thereof:

Beginning at a point which bears North 4.02 feet and West 1066.2 feet from
the Section corner common to Sections 20, 21, 28 and 29 in Township 36 South,
Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon:; thence
North 0¢04'30" East 628.65 feet, to an intersection with the Southerly line
of Pacific Highway No. 99.

For Informational purposes only, the following is included:

(Map No. 362wW28, Tax Lot 2102, Account No. 1-094023-7, Code 6-04)
(Map No. 362W28, Tax Lot 2100, Account No. 1-018842-8, Code 6-04)
(Map No. 362W28, Tax Lot 4900, Account No. 1-092517-0, Code 6~04)
(Map No. 362W28, Tax Lot 4900, Account No. 1-099673-6, Code 6-04)

RECEIVED BY OWRD
0CT 31204

5 SALEM, OR
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Attachment 3
Well Logs

Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater — Stallion Land Company LLC




RECEIVED
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STATE OF OREGON —r
WATER WELL REPORT JUN101986 144D
(as required by ORS 537.765) _ HQMSOUR CES DEPT
(1) OWNER: Gwner's weil NMALEM, OREGORY (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Neme . DONHLE TEE LIMBER _~ "County JACK SON ratitude = " " Longitude ' "
A#w ~BOB 3517 Townsh:p__Jé_____.Na:.S Ranse.____zw____E or W, WM.
gy, State Zip 0 Section L %
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax m_zmm_m Block Subdivision
R Newwar L] Despan [ Recondition ___[J Abandon . Street Address of Well (or nearest address) T L1J._ELACKWELL ED.,
(3) DRILL METHOD: BE _CENTRAL POINT, OR. ~
X Rotary Air U RoteryMud ~ [J Cable [ Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: '
. below land urface. . _ pae B=H=8%
= Artesian pressure _Ib. per square inch. Date . et .
) PROPOSED USE: ) . .
Domestic Community D Induotruﬂ . D l.rrlxnbon (11) WELL LOG. Ground elevation
iﬁemﬂl I Injection. [ Other _ Material From | To | WBY | swL
BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: SoiL_, RO IV Q
Depth of Completed Well e & t | L CLAY, RROLIIY QA L7
. Special Standards date of approval /J
HOLE SEAL Amount KU4ANE |
eter From To { Material From To sacks or pounds
& S O (a3 |a sack . - '
——
How was seal placed? Method  [J A EI B ﬂc Op Oe
O other o]
Backfill placed from fto £. . Material —
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel ,4
(6) CASING/LINER: = ' -
Diapeter From To Gauge|Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Costng: __é +/ R O K 0O —
O 0O o A = —
i 0. O ] a -
o 0 d O P - mm
Liner: ‘ ] D 0 N ™ _i‘\’LEE \}‘v‘v T
1o o © 0 i HEUE BY
inal location of shoe(s) __._& R — ;L ~T
PERFORATIONS/SCREEN S: \Av
O Perforations
{3 Screens 'I‘ype___}—.ﬂlhﬂal :—‘S_Al HM, Q
: Slot = Telefpipe KE g
m To size Number Diameter  size Casing  Liner m
“’ BB oo =
LPAI IR = N A -
e R I % I
~ 0. o — 1
— =1 ’ EDJ g" Dn&sﬂﬂd.ﬁ#ﬁﬁ_‘ £/ Comphtnd.-&.l_x_%____— -%/-
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour (unbonded) Water Well Conltructor Certlﬁcatlon
V] Flowing
3 Pump [ Bailer R ax [ Artesian i
Yieldgalimin  Pumpinglevel  Drifitemat Time fef. ~
L . ~~ sibili well and its compliance
Temperature of water - - ol Ve rue to the best of my
Was a water analysis done? L] Yos hom —— - owlecige belip . l .
Did any strata contain water not suitable foftendduse? [J Toolissle Signed y . 3
O saity £3 Muddy O 0dor [1.colo [ Other — . § A b6
Depth of strata: - SRE CompanylAl X A
= . : R - 200C 10/80
e ———————————————

CREL S



RECEIVE

D -

/i) 28

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT JUN101986 T4 %D
(as required by ORS 587.765) yATMSOURCF S neEpY
(1) OWNER: Owner's Wel NMMEGOQ) (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Hane DOTHIE TEE_LOMBER County JACK SON  Latitude ! * Longitude L
Address POR_3017

City GENTRAT, POTNT Bate (OR Zip 2'2502

Township _3ﬁ_ NorS,Range . 7W _ Eorw, Wi

Section % ¥
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax m.ﬂﬁQ_Q_Lut Block Scbdivision . ____
mNm Well D Deepen T Recandition L] Abandon Street Address of Well (oc nearml.aﬂdmu) 7111_.ELAGKHELL_RD_._,
{3) DRILL METHOD: ~CENTRAT, POTN
B Rotary Air O RotayMud [l cable [ Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
£ below land aurface, pue B4R
- ——— — Artesian pressure _lb. per aquare inch, Date el
)} PROPOSED USE: . .
Domestic Community 0 Industrial a frrigation (11) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
ammm: [} fnjection [ Other _ Materisl From | To | wB? | swL
BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: OrL . RROLIN O L)
Depth of Completed Well __ ey € fn JLA‘:S RRor = /7
Speclal Standards date of approval i/ 3' é ! —
D mele:’(l)?!;fm To | Materin! slfrﬁ To nckl::: ;::Indl JﬂR‘ VEL; SMALL v 30 l
‘) O |23 eEma[ 1 O |03
‘.‘.}'4
How waa seal placed? Medhod 3 4 D B Blc Op Oe
3 other =
Backfili placed from A to . Malerial 3
Gravel placed ffum R ta . Size of gravel - "“‘%‘3
(6) CASING/LINER: “t%E -
Dlameter From To Gauge|Steel Plastic Welded Threaded L I ‘\'3“,)
Ceslng: +/ REDO MW O v { O A-Q
Tl - e@?- P
2] o o ] (mR =% oiP;
MO0 0O O 0O ra *\i e
0O O Od 0 L
Liner: D (] O O =
o o a O
location of ahoe(s) ‘ﬂ; —
PERFORATIONS/SCRE_EN S:
O Perforations Method "
{1 Screens Type—.____gE " Material E
Blot x Tele/plpe o3
m To slzze  Number Digmeler  slze Casing  Lilner
" T 0 v - =
= ! o .o -
S gL D .:0
: Oo.. 0
: O : ~
ﬁ 0O g Dnlesumdﬁ' ‘I/“ gé) Completed e
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum tesling time is 1 hour {unbonded) Water Woll Construetor Cartification:
. wing I constructed this weli i
0 romp O3 Ratler !alht O Artesian lf.ﬂ.nd!l':; Matenall t:ed mdl:r‘lfgor:ft::c:epzl 2;8\?0“::‘211:0:: t:;clt:i;?
Yield gal/min  Pumping lavel pﬂ,ﬂlem at Time A
[ W hr y
& — 1hr gﬂl& - -
S : well and its i
Temperattite of waler lepliAnesian FlowFound | ovith ds. THfia report is tn :fo the ::l:;.po?::;

Was o water snalysis done? [ Yes ﬂﬁhﬂi

Did any strais contain water not sujtable I'a&hgd we? [J Too little
O sary O Muddy [ odor U_Dnhrgn Diher
Depth of strats:

ftu

"

1795

- A H ] A
=
—

YROOC 10/Bb




STATE OF OREGON JACK 62240 WELL LD. LABELY L 17719
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # (1926394
(as required by ORS 537,765 & DAR 690-205-0210) 7/812015 ORIGINAL LOG #
(1) LAND OWNER Qumer Well 1D, .
First Name Last Name (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
E::Pﬂ ¥ :;'J;lal;:(;]:é;.AND COMPANY LLC County JACKSON Twp 3600 S N/S Range200 W E/W WM
ress ) . ’
ciy CERTRALFOINT —  Suk OR 7o U0 f_:: hﬁ_ﬁ;’_mw 1Mofthe Ui E:: Lot 2100
J—'—h—a—w i Conversi
{2) TYPE OF WORK IZI cw Well Decpening I:[ onversion Lat o - YN0 STV
e[ Ateraton tomplete 22 £710) [ Abandommengcompiete 5o Long ____°___ ' "ar -122.95203000 DMS or DD
2 i E :
O . Gauge SH_Plstc Wid Thrd (8 Strectaddressof well (™ Nearest address
Casing | [] | OHOIN| 0 BLACKWELL RD, CENTRAL POINT, OR 57502
Malerial From To  Amt sacksilbs
Seal: I |
(3) DRILL. METHOD {10) STATIC WATER LEVEL .
[X]Rotary e [Rotary Mud {“Jcable [“JAuger [~|Cable Mud e Well TP AT Date  SWi(psi) + SWL(f})
Dllcvcrse Rotary DOlher ompleted Well TG00
(4) PROPOSED USE  [X]Domestic [ Jirigation [_]Community Flowing Artesian?[ ] Dry Hole? ||

Industcial/ Commericial D Livestock I___Ioewatcring

[Irhermat [Tinjection ] Other

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60.00

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWi(psi) + SWL(&)_ I
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Spec}'al Standardl:lmnach capy) 5/3/2015 &0 80 21 25
Depth of Completed Well 8000  n.
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt_ lbs
10 0 18 | [Bemienitechie | 0| 18 30 |s
6 18 80 Caleulated| 8§
L | I i
Calculated (11} WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was scal placed: Method D A D B DC DD DE Material From To
[Joter DRY POURED TIGHT BROWN CLAY SMALL GRAVEL 0 22
Backfill placed from f.to . . Materia) SMALL GRAVEL BROWN CLAY COURSE SANII 2 54
Filtcr pack from R o f. Material Size TAN CLAY SMALL GRVL FINE TO cougse sA| s £0
- L
Explosives used: g_‘l’es Type Amount P\ AL
(52) ABANDONMENT USING UNIIYDRATED BENTONITE LMY -
Propased Amouat Actual Amount -3‘%'_\.! ..l:\\,\".\
(6) CASING/LINER _ : ]
Casing Liner Dia 4+ From  To  Gauge St Plsic Wid Thrd C\ L
olEe 6 2 58 1.250] [(e N % X
() () ] Il oNe " TSN
ONN® () &
L S o]
Shoc] | tnside [X[Outsidc | JOther  Location of shoe(s) sg
Temp casing DYe.s Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method

Screens Type
Perli  Casing/ Screen

. Material
Sernfslot Slot #of  Teles

Date Startedér2015 Completed 6/3/2015

Screen Liner  Dis From Ta width__length  slots pipe size
,_— 0

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
() Pump O Bailer O Air () Flowing Artesian

{uvnbonded) Water Well Construetor Certification

§ certify that the work | performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
ebandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards, Materials used and information reported above are trus 1o
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 1945 Date 77812015

Signed  JUSTIN SPLIETHOF (E-filed)

Yield gal/min __Drawdown __Piil] stem/Purmp depth _Duration thr)
22 288 80 ! 4

°F Labanalysis[ Jves By
‘&5 (describe below) TDS amount 312 ppm
Descriplion  ° AU nits

Temperature 55
lity concermns?
el gty concgs

{bonded) Water Well Constructor Certlfication

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. ATl work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply weH
canstruction standands. This report is truc to the best of my knowledge and belief,

License Number |g35 Date 78015

Signed KEVIN D GILL {E-filed)
Contact Info (optional)

— —  ORIGINAL . WATER RESOURCES DEFARTMENT

THIS REFORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK  Form Version:

Page 1 of |




STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REIFOR)
{ns required by ORS 537,765 & (WAR HHL205.0210)

JACK 62245
7/14/2015

WELL LD LABELY 1] 13365
STARY CARD# | o20929
ORIGINAL 1LOG #

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD
st Name [.ast Nagowe
Campany STALLION LAND COMPANY LLC
Addiess PO BOX 3667

Ciy CENTRALTOINT Swie  OR Zip Y7508
(2) TYPE OF WORIC Ncw Well Dl)wmning D Conversion
Allcration feomplete 2a & 10} Abandonmenticomplete 5n)
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION
i + From o Giago - St Plste Wid Thed
Caboel 301 { 10 a0
Muterial Frons Jo_ Amt_sacksihs

Seal:

(3} DRILL METHOD
Rmnr_\ Air Dknlury Mud D(‘.‘uhlc DAun_.:cr [:]Cnhlu Mud
DRmcm‘ Rotary [j Odher

(4) PROPOSED LISE {33 Domestic [ igation D(_‘mmnunity
Indusirialf Canmnnericial q Livestach ]___| Pewatering

D'I htmal Dinjm:rinn Other

(9) LOCATION OF WELLI, (Tegal description)

Comny Jackson Twp 36408 NS Range 200 W LW Wi
Sec 28 ONL 1dofthe NW_ M TaxLer 00
Tox Map Number Lol
Lai ° " of DMS ar DD
bong " ' "or DMS or DD
(o Street address of well (" Ncarcs) address
D BLACKWELL RD CENTRAL POINT. OR 2302
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Date  swigpsiy  + SWLUD
sxisting Well 7P're-Alteration
“ompheted Well /232015 2
Flowuy Artesian?[—] ™ Dey Maie?

WATER BEARING 70N1'S Depth water was fisst found -8 00

SWL Daie Feom lo LstFlow SWLipsi}  + SWILehy
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard| _JeAvach comy )| (5753013 1R 58 8 3]
Depth of Completed Well _80.00 fi.
RORE HOLE SEAL sachs!
D From Yo Material _From To  Amt i
to a T Chijs [T T 3 C
h 18 80 Caleulaced ] B
[ I ) ]
Catendated [(ITNWELLLOG Grownd Elevatin
How was seal placed: Mulhed [:l A DB |:I(" DI) 11 Materiul From lo
]llu:r DRY POURED DARK BROWN CLAY & COBBLES 0 3
Backtill placeddrom ______ R.to I Maerinl BROWN CLAY COURSFE. SAND 3 13
Filwer pack from it i, Mutetial Size BROWN CELAY WITH MED & LG GRAVEL ol 13 23
) LK BRWN CLAY W/MIXED GRAVI. & CRELSA] 2 55
Evplosnesused [TJves Type Aot TAN CLAY & MIXED GRAVFL v % 7] 35 59
(50) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE ORANGE/FANNISH CLAY 3 <39 2]
Proposed Amount Actual Amoust GREY CLAYSTONE MED n‘\'\ 3 72 77
BROWN CLAYSIONESOITRY N W 7 79
(6) CASING/LINER 56 PR \JF
‘asing Liner  Dia +  From Ta _ Gawge SI Plsie WId Tard Iim" CLAVSIONE MED HARD ’0\ 2 :lf\}q— 0
o QO e | X 3 8 [asol e 3 ]| S\ 3 \
@ ) C] Q_(] Yy Y
ORI @ =
()} @
) :
Shu-:l:i Inside . Outside E]()lhcr Lacation of shoe(s) s
‘Temp casing D Yes Dig Fram ta :
——— —
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS =
Peclomations Mathod AIR /11OLTE 2 -
Sereens Type Nlaterinl i Date Startede24i201 5 Completed 6242015
Merlf Casing/ Screen Sciafsld Slot Hof  Tele
Sereen Liner  Dia Frinn To I Iouzih  slots  pipe sizc | (wabonded) Water Well Constractor Certification
Pert |Casingt & | 48 | 58 .18 | 210 | eernfy that the work | performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is | o

O Pump O Bailer @ Air (O Flowing Anesian

shandoument af this well is compliance with (hegon water supply well
consiructon stusdurds  Malenials used and information reported alowve are Irue 1o
the best ol'my knowledge wnd beliel

License Number Bate

Sigred

) les
i RO [

__Yield pathni Dirgwelown 3rilt stemdPump depth Dhurauon (hr)
4 I
—_— 1.. —_—

T l.ahanul)sis[]‘r::s By

Tenperaure 57

Witied lity concenns? Yes (describe below) TS amount 480 m
! rft'lrlilil:“ re ‘El!t':s Dseription Amounil — Thiis

{bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

) accept respousibifity For the constructon, deepenmy, aftertion. or almndanment
work perforvied on this well during e construction dates reporied ubove. All work
performed durmg this Gme is in compliance willl Oregon water supply well
constuction standards. This repart is e 1o the best off my knowledge und beleer

License Number [g35 Date 7714015

Stened  KEVINDGHA(E-iled)
Contact Info (optional) C1.OUSER DRILLING INC

ORIGINAL - WATER RELSOURCLS DEPARTMENT

TINS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO TII

[: WATCR RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WIFIHN IDDAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK  Form Version®

Paane | al'd
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STATE OF OREGON JACK 62241 WELL L.D. LAREL# Li} 5360
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD# 026669
(as required by ORS 537.765 & QAR 690-205-0210) 7/812015 ORIGINAL LOG #
(1) LAND OWNER Qwner Well 1D, i,
First Name Last Name (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

Company STALLION LAND COMPANY LLC

County JACKSON Twp 3600 S NS Range200 W EWWM
el o N L e ——
(2) TYPE OF WORK X ew We | Deepenmg Conv:rsmn Tax Map Number - = Lot
(&_] Lat . ~_"or 4241535000 DMS or DD
{ laneration (oom_glclc 2a &10) r‘kbandonmcmgcomglctc 5a) =
23) PRE-ALTI‘.;RATION Long " or -122,95333000 DMS or DD
Gauge St Plste Wid Thrd (e Street address of well {" Nearest address
Casing:| 1 | 1o dg OBLACKWELL RD. CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502
Material me To Amt sncksltbs -
Scal:[ T 1 =
(3) DRILL METHOD f (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Rotary Air [ ]Reta cabte [Ja Cable Mud Date  SWL(psiy -+  SWL(R}
D olary Alr D qu Mud [ J e D i D e Cxisting Well 7 Pre-Alcration ]
Reverse Rotary Other Completsd Well SST00s %
(4) PROPOSED USE  [XInomestic [_|imigation [_]Community Flowing Adtesian?|_]  Dry Holc? [ |
Industrialf Cammericial [_ ] Livestock [_] Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 46.00
DThennal Dlnjectiun DOthcr SWL Date Fram Ta Est Flow SWL{psi} + SWL(f)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard|_|(Attach copy)| [@7s720135 2 ) 5 %
Depth of Completed Well 68.00 ft.
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To  Amt  Ibs
) 0 20 |[oemoaitechipp | O | 20 14 s
6 20 68 Calculated| 9
L L I ! 11) WELL LOG
Calcufated (11) LL Ground Elevation
Howwasscalplaced.  Method [ Ja (8 [Jc o [k Material From To
[Xother DRY POURED SANDY CLAY GRAVEL 0 3
Backfill placed from ft.to . Material GRAVEL CLAY COURSE SAND 3 46
Filler pack from fLto L. Material Size GRAVEL CQURSE SAND I 16 68
Explosives used. [_]Yes Type Amount wi A~
(52) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE EIE % E k
Propesed Amaunt Actual Amaount A A l'i \‘\“)
{6) CASING/LINER __ =P A\»
Casing Lincr Dia 4+ From Te Gauge St Plsic Wid Thrd "')
O] 6 | K[ 2 58| 250 (Co)7 8 L o~ \ﬁ .
) J
(J [ ] (Jd
() (] @
() () , @)
Shoe[ | Inside [X]Outside [ JOther  Location of shoe(s) s
Temp casing D Yes Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations  Method
Screens Type Material Date Started/5/2015 Compieted /572015
Perf!  Casing/ Screen Scfslot  Slot #of Teles
creen Liper _Dis Frem _To width _lenpth slots pipesize | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

() Pump () Bailer (®) Air (O Flowing Anesian
Yield gal/min___Drawdown D‘MMPE@!I Duration (hr)

15 68 1

°F Leb anslysis DYes By

D\'cs (describe beiow) TDS amount 580 ppm
Description A nits

Tanpenture 54
Walcr[guality cancerns?
rom To

I certify that the work | perfonncd en the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belicf,

License Number 1585 Date 62412015

Signed  TADD K MOORE (E-filed)

{bonded) Water Well Constrizctor Certification

1 accept responsibility for the construction, decpening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water  supply well
constnuction standards, This report is true to the best ol my knawledge and belicf

License Number 1815 _ Daie 3180015

Signed  KEVIN D GILL (E-filed)
Contact Info {optional) CLOUSER DRILLING INC

ONIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version:

(175 ¢S
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